w Schedule of charges

Haulout & Hardstand

Haulage (out & in)

Cradle Hire

Ground Rental until end of 2 months
Ground Rental until end of 3 months
Ground Rental until end of 4 months
Ground Rental until end of 5 months
Ground Rental until end of 6 months
Ground Rental until end of 7 months
Ground Rental until end of 8 months
Ground Rental until end of 9 months
Ground Rental until end of 10 months
Ground Rental until after 10 months
Multi-hulls

Shed Charges (per side, first 4 weeks)
Shed Charges (per side, next 4 weeks)
Shed Charges (per side, after 9 weeks)

Haulage - Yard Movement

Membership (1 Sept — 31 Aug)

Family membership $377.36
Senior membership $285.98
Associate membership $98.83

Entrance Fees (one-off, non-refundable)

Family entrance fee $241.78
Senior entrance fee $193.43
Associate entrance fee $66.32
Other

Work berth (half day) $10.00
Work berth (full day) $20.00
(Work Berth non-members — double the price)
Grids (non-members) $30.00
Mast gantry (hon-members) $30.00
Ramp fees (non-members) $4.00
Club pennant $35.00
Club key $20.00

$170.00
$30.00 per week
$3.75 per metre overall per week
$5.25 per metre overall per week
$6.75 per metre overall per week
$8.25 per metre overall per week
$9.75 per metre overall per week
$11.25 per metre overall per week
$12.75 per metre overall per week
$14.25 per metre overall per week
$15.75 per metre overall per week
$17.25 per metre overall per week
As per schedule above plus 50%

$100.00 per week
$140.00 per week
$190.00 per week

$55.00

Moorings (1 Aug — 31 Jul)

Boats 9.4 metres & less $733.33 per year
Boats Over 9.4 metres $7822 per metre per year
Mooring Levy* $350.00

Sublet Fees $23.33 per week

Sublet Fees (hon-members)  $46.67 per week

Trailer Park $635.55 per year
*(one-off, non-refundable)
Sailing

Winter $100.00
Winter one off race $17.00
B&T $40.00
Cruising $80.00
Male/Female $20.00
Single Handed $20.00
Barrier race $25.00
One off race $15.00

** Prices can change without notice
** Updated 7/8/2019



